
1

)
?

4

J

6

7

8

9

10

11

t2

13

t4

15

16

t7

18

t9

20

2l
.,",

23
24
25
26
tn
28
29
30
31
1'
33
34
35
36

WHEBEAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Amending award for the Family Violence Prevention and Services Grant from the

U.S. Department of Human Servlces Administration for Chlldren and Families
FY 20l2) Amendm€nt No. 2, Account #30O,12.6295)

RESOLUTION NO. I2.I29

prevention ofiniurles is priority for the Tohono 0'odham Nation; and

the Domestic Violence Prograrnwithin the Department of Health and lluman Servlces

community Health Division, and the Domesticviolence coalltion are worklng to ralse

awareness offamlly violence and continue the development ofservlces for domGstic

dolence victirns and their famllles; and

the Family violence Prevention budget amendment #1 ln the amount of $123,t92.OO

to match the FYl2 award€d amoutrtwas approved by Resolution No. 12-013; and

the total budg€t amount of$123,t92.0O remains unchanged; and

budg€t amendment #2 has been prepared to create line item 71O0 Uttllties' to pay for

the utility expenses for the Safe House; and

the Health and Hnman services commlttee and the Budget and Finance Committce

ofthe Legislative Councilhave revlerDed this Budgetand recomm€nd its approvaland

adoption.

NOW THERDFORf,, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislatiye Council hereby approves

and arthorizes €xpenditnres in accordance with the attached FY 2012 Budget

llmendm€nt #2 in the amount of $123,892.00 with created line item 7l0o Utility.

IT FINALf,Y RESOf,vED that the Tohono O'odham f,egislative Council hereby authorizes the

Chairperson and any designated oflicial to expend and administer the budget as

attached, provided that any amendments alfecting the lunds or funding level is

submitted for further prior approval by the Tohono O'odham f,eglslative Council'

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Leglslative councll on the l3rH Day
ofAPRIL. 2012 at a meeting at which a quorum was present wlth a vote of 2.594.30 FOR; 186'3O

; I0lI NOT VOTING; andt04l ABSDNT, pursuant to the powers Yest€d ln the Councll by
vI, sectlon I C) ofthe constitution ofthe Tohono o'odham Natlon, adopted by tte Tohono

O'odham Nation on Ianuary 18, l9t5; and approyed by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -
Indian Alfairs (Opcrations) on March 6,1986, pursuantto Section l6 ofthe Act oflune l8' 1934(4t
Stat. 9t4).

O'ODHAM LEGISLAIIVE COUNCIL

Legislative Chairnan

,2Ot2



RESO[UTION NO. I2-I29
(Amendlng award for the Family violence Prcvention and Scrvices Grant from the U.S. Ireparhnent of
Euman Servlces Administration for children and Families FY 2012) llmendment No. 2, Account
#700.r2.629J'
Page2 of2

ATTEST:
,./ /

&Utz J//_// l.-
Evonne Wilson, g6glslative Secr€tary

I

3
4
5

6

8
9

10
1l
12
13
14
15
t6
t7
18
19
20
2l
))
'ra

A
't1
26
)'7

2a
29
30
31
32
JJ
34
35
36
JI

38
39
40
4I
42
43
44
4S

46
47
48
49
50

to the Legislative Secretary on tne l7 auy ot

,zorz, ^t 4 )//?o,crock, /7-.u.

--a't/'l lnt.r. /,U/t* ,2s12.r
Said Resolution wqg submitted for
Nation on the /tr' day of-

DDrovalto the otrrce ofthe chalrman ofthe Tohono o'odham
M, , zotz at zl:53 o'clock, / .M.,

to the provlslons ofsectloh 5 ofArtlcle vII ofthe constitutlon and will become efrectiv€
upon hls approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it wtthln 4t hours
submittal,

t(** oo"o

[ | DTS|PPROVED

",o"1!#:", ,2Ol2

at b.'74 o'cro"x,-L.u.

TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Evonne Wilson, Leglslative Secretary



RESOLUTION NO.I2-L29

ACTION: AMENDING AWARD FOR THE FAMILY VIOLENCE PREVENTION AND SERVICES GRANT TROM TIIE U.S.
DEPARTMENT OF ITUMAN SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR CHTT,DREN AND FAMILIES FY 2012)
AMENDMENT NO. 2, ACCOT]NT #300.12.6295

MOVED: COTAICILMAN BILLMAN LOPEZ

DATE: APRIL 13,2012

SECOND: COLNCILWOMAN OLMAVILLEGAS-LISTON

DISTRICT LEGISLATWE RXPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTTS FOR AGAINST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

BABOQUIVARI
342.0

l. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)
FRANCES G. ANTONE

(Vemon Smith)
2.

171.0

171.0

x

x

CHTIKUT KT]K
302.2

I. ETHEL GARCIA (Absent)
(Sara Mae Williams) aPrerert)

2. BILLMAN LOPEZ
( )

151 . 10

151. 10

x

x

GU ACHI
24.9

I. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
()

2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL
(l4uis L. Johnson)

122.45

t22.45

x

x

GU VO
226.7

I. GRACE MANUEL
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILL (Absent)
(Roselda l,ewis) fPeJer,)

1 13.35

I 13.35

x

x

x

IIICKIWAN
r86.3

I. LOUIS R. LOPEZ
(Michelle Onega)

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

93. l5

93. l5

X

X X

PISINEMO
200.7

1. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Cerald FaluanD

100.35

100.35

x

x

SAN LUCY
204,6

I. LORRAINE EILER
( )

2. JANA MONTANA
(Glo a Ramirez)

102.30

102.30

x

x

SAN XA\'IER
215.8

I. HILARION CAMPUS
\,

2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON
(Eugene Enis)

107.90

107 .90

x

x

x

SCIIUK TOAK
169.8

l. FRANCES B. CONDE
(A hony J. Rios)
FREDERICK JOSE
(Phyllis Cachora)

2.

84.90

84.90

x

x

SELLS
475.7

1. ARTHUR WILSON
(Kimberly Mull)

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
)

231 .8s

231 .85

x

X x

SIF OIDAK
2rr.9

I. NICHOLAS JOSE
( )

2. MARY LOPEZ
( )

105.95

105.95

x

X
x

TOTAL 2,780.60 2,594.30 r86.30 -01- t04l


